504495025 08/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4541727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FOUNDRY SALES AND SUPPLY, INC.	08/07/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETER A. LOYD	
Street Address:	3852 WEYMOUTH WOODS DRIVE	
City:	MEDINA	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44256	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6932676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-1113

Email: jfarr@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: NEIL A. DUCHEZ

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMFLP0100US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL A. DUCHEZ
SIGNATURE:	/Neil A. DuChez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=Assignment Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 504495025 REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0875

## Assignment

This is an assignment of certain intellectual property from Foundry Sales and Supply, Inc., a corporation of Chio (FIN 34-1551159) having a place of business at 3852 Weymouth Woods Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256 (formerly located at 1203 West 65<sup>th</sup> Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44102-2159) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) to Peter F. Loyd, a resident of 3852 Weymouth Woods Drive, Medina, Ohio 44256 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the owner of U.S. Patent 6,932,676 B2 and the invention disclosed therein, hereinafter referred to as FOUNDRY IP.

Whereas, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining all rights, title and interest to FOUNDRY IP, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring all rights, title and interest in FOUNDRY IP to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interest in and to FOUNDRY IP.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full power to make this assignment and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, at ASSIGNEE's expense, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to FOUNDRY IP as may be known and reasonably accessible to ASSIGNOR and that ASSIGNOR will provide testimony as to the same in any legal proceeding related

thereto and will provide for the execution and delivery to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce FOUNDRY IP; provided that ASSIGNEE reimburse ASSIGNOR for all fees and costs incurred by ASSIGNOR related to the foregoing obligations.

Accepted and Agreed:

Foundry Sales and Supply, Inc.

Raymond A. Cardone

Title: Vice President

Date: <u>////</u>/

Pater F. Loyd

Des \$ 18 /2017

Ž